
 

 
     2019 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

 
President: Deidra Marshall (2014)  
Human Resources, Middletown Hotel Management  
4404 Buckeye Lane, Suite 220, Beavercreek, OH 45440  
937-458-0300 deidramarshall@msn.com   
 
Vice President: Andy Vasani (2012) 
President & CEO, InnVite Hospitality 
P.O. Box 773, New Albany, OH 43054 
740-704-1273 andyvasani@gmail.com     
 
Second Vice President: Alan Assaf (2015) 
COO, Indus Hotels 
511 Park Street, Columbus, OH 43215 
614-310-9028 aassaf@indushotels.com  
 
Treasurer: Brian Shanle (2011)  
GM, Kalahari Resort – Sandusky 
7000 Kalahari Drive, Sandusky, OH 44870 
419-433-6163 bshanle@kalahariresorts.com  
 
Allied Officer: Steve Wolever (2015) 
CEO, Signature Worldwide 
5555 Parkcenter Circle, Dublin, OH 43017 
614-766-5101 stevewolever@signatureworldwide.com  
 
Ex Officio Member: Geri Lombard (2010) 
GM, Hotel LeVeque 
50 West Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215 
614-588-6136 glombard@fhginc.com 
 
 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES CONTINUED 
Steve Groppe (2014) GM, Doubletree by Hilton Cleveland 
Downtown-Lakeside, 1111 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, OH 
44114 216-241-5100 sgroppe@thehotelgroup.com  
 
Tristan Haas (2015) The Kimpton Schofield Hotel 
2000 E 9th Street, Cleveland, OH 44115  
216-357-3250 tristan.haas@theschofieldhotel.com  
 
Holly Hollingsworth (2016) Hotel LeVeque 
50 West Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215 
614-233-7519 hhollingsworth@fhginc.com  
 
Jalen Miller (2019) The Wallhouse Hotel - Walnut Creek 
P.O. Box 206, Walnut Creek, OH 44687 
800-824-2013 jalenm@wallhousehotels.com  
 
Kari Pekar (2019) Aimbridge Hospitality 
5421 Whipple Avenue NW, Canton, OH 44720 
701-639-5121 kari.pekar@aimhosp.com  
 
Vijay Phatak (2018) The Witness Group 
600 Enterprise Drive, Lewis Center, OH 43035 
614-846-6600 vijay.phatak@thewitnessgroup.com  
 
Bill Reed (2017) Aloft Cleveland Downtown 
1111 W. 10th Street, Cleveland, OH 44113 
216-400-6470 bill.reed@aloftclevelanddowntown.com  
 
Wade Riedman (2019) Kingsgate Hotel & Conference Center 
151 Goodman Street, Cincinnati, OH 45219 
513-487-3800 wriedman@kingsgatehotel.com  
 
Derek Roorda (2018), The Phelps, a Residence Inn by 
Marriott, 506 E 4th Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202 
513-651-1234 derek.roorda@marriott.com   
 
Richard Stegman (2016) The Victorian Tudor Inn 
408 W Main Street, Bellevue, OH 44811 
419-483-1949 richard@victoriantudor.com  
 
Stephen Stewart (2014) Hyatt Regency Columbus 
350 North High Street, Columbus, OH 43215 
614-280-3033 stephen.stewart@hyatt.com  
 
Steve Van Sickle (2017) Sauder Heritage Inn and Campground 
22611 OH-2, Archbold, OH 43502 
419-445-9709 ext. 3109  svansickle@saudervillage.org 
 
 2019 ALLIED TRUSTEES 

 

Mark Hecquet (2019) Butler County Visitors Bureau 
8756 Union Centre Boulevard, West Chester, OH 45069 
513-602-4443 mhecquet@gettothebc.com  
 

Gretchen Friend (2019) Cols. State Community College 
Delaware Hall 077f, 550 E Spring St, Columbus, OH 43215 
614-287-5188 gfriend1@cscc.edu    
 
 
 
 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
 

Joseph Savarise (2015) OHLA 
692 N High Street, Suite 212, Columbus OH 43215 
614-461-6462 x5  joe@ohla.org  

2019 BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Melissa Baker (2016) Columbus Hospitality Management 
775 Yard Street #180, Columbus, OH 43212 
614-461-2608 mbaker@columbushospitality.com 
 
Eric Belfrage (2019) CBRE Hotels-Investment Properties  
200 Civic Center Dr. 14th. Floor, Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 430-5048 eric.belfrage@cbre.com  
 
Chad Bortle (2016) SJB Management Inc. 
1828 Bradford Circle, Newark, OH 43055 
740-403-8679  chadbortle@sjbmanagementinc.com 
 
Kevin Claus (2016) Cedar Grove Lodging 
19555 State Route 664 S, Logan, OH 43138 
740-380-2209 kevin@cedargrovelodging.com 
 
DJ Falcoski (2019) New Avenue Architects ▪ Engineers 
4740 Reed Road, Ste 201 Upper Arlington, OH 43220 
614-774-2573 dj@djfalcoski.com  
 
Lisa Garner (2017) Marriott & Residence Inn  
Columbus University Area 
3100 Olentangy River Road, Columbus, OH  43202 
614-989-0097 lisa.garner@concordhotels.com  
 
Sue Graves (2017) Greater Columbus Convention Center 
400 N. High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 
513-370-8159 sgraves@columbusconventions.com  
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